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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

P.O. BOX 7698 

TYLER, TEXAS 75711 

903 - 561-2900 

FAX 903 - 561-1870 

June 9, 199 5 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
Nt>. P 151 907 849 

State of New Mexico 
0:1 Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P 0. Box 2088 
S?nta Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. David Catanach 

Mr. Catanach: 

Attached i s Mewbourne O i l Company's a p p l i c a t i o n requesting approval 
tc i n j e c t water i n t o the referenced formation. A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
approval i s requested as t h i s i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g 
p r o j e c t . The Queen p o r t i o n of the completion w i l l be designated 
Qierecho Plains QA Sand Unit No. 30 while the Bone Spring p o r t i o n 
i f the QPBSSU 11-2. This i s to stay w i t h i n BLM gui d e l i n e s . A l l 
necessary notices are mailed as of today w i t h a "Service L i s t " 
attached f o r your convenience. 

I t you have any questions regarding t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , please 
contact me at (903) 561-2900. 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A u t h o r i t y to I n j e c t 
Querecho Plains Queen Associated Pool 
Lea County,. New Mexico 

Very t r u l y yours,. 

K f M. Calvert 
Engineering Manager. Secondary Recovery 

KMC:gt 
At tachments 



SERVICE LIST 

Mr. David Catanach 
State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Saata Fe, New Mexico 87501 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 1980 
Hcbbs, New Mexico 88240 

Bureau of Land Management 
Carlsbad Resource Area Headquarters 
P. 0. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
P. 0. Box 130 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88211-0130 

Santa Fe Exp l o r a t i o n Company 
201 West Thir d Street 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

V-F Petroleum Inc. 
0n= Marienfeid Place 
Suite 580 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Lovington D a i l y Leader 
P. 0. Drawer 1717 
Lcvington, New Mexico 88260 



CHECKLIST for ADMINISTRATIVE INJECTION APPLICATIONS 

Opsrator: A - v / r o o i r * , , Weil: f j * ' ' ' 2~ 

Co Ttact: *&*J \ ^ Title: ' ' • / > Phone: : s.. J 

DATE IN £ ' ^- RELEASE DATE ' - DATE OUT ( R l-' 

Proposed Injection Application is for: j£_ WATERFLOOD _ expansion initial 

Original Order: R- ' - ; - • "-• Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance 

SENSITIVE AREAS SALT WATER DISPOSAL 

WIPP Capitan Reef Commercial Operation 

Data is complete for proposed well(s)? Additional Data 

ARliA of REVIEW WELLS 

" Total # of AOR ft of Plugged Wells 

' J > s Tabulation Complete • ; Schematics of P & A's 

' Cement Tops Adequate ' _ AOR Repair Required 

INJECTION INFORMATION 

Injection Formation(s) A / / " 

Source of Water Compatible 

PRC OF OF NOTICE 

^ < f c o p y of Legal Notice ^ / / information Printed Correctly 

Correct Operators Copies of Certified Mail Receipts 

f J£_ Objection Received Set to Hearing Date 

NOTES: 

APPLICATION QUALIFIES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL '7 f-J 
COMM JMCATION SMTH CONTACT PERSON: 

1*<:«nuet : ' N ^_T«l«e»>on«d L«t«r / ' 1 ? ' ) C o w N«tn» at D j a — n / y r *~ <'•' t € r { [ £ <• ^ " ' T / ( 

2nd i:onr«er: Tatapherwd Lstnr Dau N a n of P a n — m 

3rd C ont«ct: T«taphon«d LMW O u * Natua o( n » n — m i 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM C-108 
EMERCY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT TOi«(«ao.rf« Revised 7-1-81 

ST ATI LAND Cfh'.lZ fcuiLQiNG 
SANTA F£. NEW MEAICO d/b01 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

I I 

I I I . 

IV. 

V. 

VI . 

V I I . 

V I I I , 

IX. 

X. 

XI . 

X I I . 

X I I I . 

XIV. 

Purpose: £3 Secondary Recovery L"Z3 Pressure Maintenance I I 0 i r. n n s a I 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval? [X]yes [ ]no 

• Storage 

Op era t o r : 

Ao dress: 

Mewbourne O i l Company 

P.O. Box 7698 Tyler, Texas 75711 

C o i t a c t p a r t y : Ken Calvert Phone: (903) 561-2900 

Well data: Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side of 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be 

t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
attached i f necessary. 

Is this an expansion of an existing project? ye: 

If yes, give the Division order number authorizing ths 
~\d,J *J*cL i5 p±tjr\m£ v)-..;' • 7 ] 5'? ± D^r 

• no 
p r o j e c t R-10151 

Attaches map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two m"iies of any' prop 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . I h i s c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area of review. 

At:ach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l w e l l 
penetrate the oropcsed i n f e c t i o n z inc. 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , 
a schematic of any p 

of p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area of review which 
3 u c h d ~ z '-. c.' 1 a 11 1 vi c 1 u d e a d e 3 c r i ~> t i c n o ! 

, _ .. _ . , l o c a t i o n , rJept'i, record of completion, 
lugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

> f each 
and 

At:ach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 

* 3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an ap p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g formation i f other than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s o o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of tho proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone formation water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , n e a r b y w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

Atl.ach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, th i c k n e s s , and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s of 10,000 mg/l or les s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n f e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l . ( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be resubmitted.) 

Attach a chemical a n a l y s i s of fr e s h water from two or more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v : i 1 able ana producing; w i t h i n one mi l e of any i n j e c t i o n or di s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples were taken. 

Applicants f o r disposal w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
extmined a v a i l a b l e geologic and engineering data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
so i r e e of d r i n k i n g water. 

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Not i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e i t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s tru e and c o r r e c t 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Nait e: K. M 

Signature: 

Jalvetft Title Manager-Secondary Recovery 

Date: June 9, 1995 

* I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sect ions V I , V I I I , X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
submitted, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d ond resub m i t t e d . Please dhow the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

UTS1 li IBU1 I ON: O r i g i n a l and one copy to Santa fe w i t h one copy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i s i o n 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 



FORM C-108 Side 2 

H i . WELL OAT A 

A. The f o l l o w i n q w e l l data nust he submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t t i i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be both in tabular and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n bv Section, Township, and Ranqe; and footaqe 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the section. 

(2) Each casinq s t r i n q jsed with i t s s i z e , s e t t i n q depth, sacks of cement used, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the tubinq to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n q m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n q depth. 

(4 ) The name, model, and s e t t i n q depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 
seal system or assembl\ used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
mav be used as models for t h i s putnose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l wells may-
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each w e l l . 

D. The f o l l o w i n q must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for t h * i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses r , i r -iddi t i e n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . Information shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d for i n j e c t i o n or, i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the w e l l . 

(4) Give the depths of any other r e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s ond d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 
bridge plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and nane of the next higher and next lower o i l or qas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof that a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d n a i l , to t'e owner of t l i e surface of the land on which the w e l l 
i s to be located and to each leasehold operator v/i t h i n one-half mile of the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e aporoval, a proof of p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l consist of a copv of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
published i n the county i n which the w e l l i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must include: 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
wells or the s e c t i o n , to-riship , and range l o c a t i o n of n u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rates and pressures; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests for hearing w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2.088, Santa Te, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
day s . 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests for hearinq 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



INJECTION WCLL DM ft SUITE 1 

MEWBOURNE O I L COMPANY 
OI'CRATun 

(*) 
WCLL NO. 

rorsr 
6 6 0 ' FNL 6 6 0 ' FEL 26 

BURLESON FEDERAL 

TOOIACC LOCATION 
18S 

sc c r I QN TOWNSHIP 
(*) Querecho P l a i n s QA Sand O n i t No. 30 S QPBSSU 11-2 

32E 
flANOC 

SchemotJ c Tabular Data 

Of,* 12fl P 

Shoe @ 349 ' 

Surface Cog 1ng 

Size 1 1 3 / 4 

TOC S u r f a c e 
Cemented with 485 

f ee t determined by C i r c u l a t i o n • 

Mole s ize 1 5 ' 

2100 

In termedia te Casing 

sue 8 5 / 8 Cemented w i t h 

ioc S u r f a c e reet determined i» C i r c u l a t i o n . 
Hole B ize 1 1 " 

Shoe § 2 8 0 6 ' 
Long s t r i n g 

Size 4 1 /2 

3 2 0 2 ' 

700 
Cemented with 500 

sx 1 s t 
sx*.2nd 

TOC f ee t determined by C a l c u l a t i o n 
= P e r f S 4 0 0 5 ' - 2 2 ' Hole a i r e 

= P e r f s 4222 ' - 6 4 ' TotDi depth 
7 7 / 8 ' 

8 7 0 0 ' 

DV t O O l § 5 3 7 6 ' Injecti on i n t e r v a l 

, 8515 rect to 8584 r e e t 
(perforated or open-hole, indicate which) 

= P e r f s 8 5 1 5 ' - 8 4 * 

Shoe e 8700" 

TD=8700' 

Tubing size 2 3 / 8 " nned with P o l y e t h y l e n e set in a 
— ^ — — — — — ^ — ( m a t e r i a l ) 

V a r i O U S packer at f e e t 
(brand ond modol) 

(or describe any other cnaJng-tublng seal). 

Other Dnto 

1 . Nome o f the i n j e c t i o n f o r m a t i o n Queen, Penrose and Bone S p r i n g 
2. Nome of T l e l d or Pool ( I T a p p l i c a b l e ) Q u e r e c h o P l a i n s 

3. If. this n nnw w i l l drll'i>rt fnr (njcrfinn? £ J Y.„ ^£7 Nn 

I f no, for what purpoee waa the well originally drilled? O i l p r o d u c t i o n 

4.' Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(a)? List o i l Auch P e rfornied.Intervalu 

and give plugging detail (sacks of cement or bridge plug(B) use d) Tne v e i l xs 
c u r r e n t l y i n j e c t i n g w a t e r i n t o t h e Bone S p r i n g . T h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n seeks p e r m i s s i o n t o i n j e c t i n t o t h e Bone 
Sprxng and oueen . ~ ~~ " ~ ~ ~ " " 

5. Glv> the depth to and name of any ovorlying and/or underlying o i l or gas zones (pools) in 
this areB. 

Above = Y a t e s / S e v e n R i v e r s 
Below = Bone S p r i n g Carbona te 
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O Wells With Queen Production 
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Unit Boundary and Tracts 
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ITEM V I I OF NEW MEXICO OCD FORM C-108 
DATA ON PROPOSED OPERATIONS 

QPBSSU 11-2 (O.H. BURLESON FEDERAL NO 2) 

ITEM V I I (1) The maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e should not exceed 800 
bwpd. 

ITEM V I I (2) The i n j e c t i o n system w i l l be operated as a closed 
system. 

ITEM V I I (3) Based on .20 p s i / f t the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure 
should not exceed 800 psi.' 

IT1CM V I I (4) The source of i n j e c t i o n water f o r the subject w e l l 
w i l l be the Querecho Plains Bone Spring Sand U n i t . 
The source of water f o r the Bone Spring U n i t i s 
fr e s h water supplied by the c i t y of Carlsbad, 
Delaware produced water, Bone Spring produced water 
and Queen produced water. A copy of these water 
analyze i s attached. 

IT:SM V I I (5) Not a p p l i c a b l e . 



ITEM V I I I OF NEW MEXICO OCD FORM C-108 
GEOLOGIC DATA ON THE INJECTION ZONE & UNDERGROUND DRINKING WATER 

QPBSSU 11-2 (O.H. BURLESON FEDERAL NO 2) 

The zone being t a r g e t e d f o r water i n j e c t i o n i s the Queen/Penrose 
sands at depths from 4005'-4264'. The Queen/Penrose sands are a 
secjuence of w e l l consolidated sandstone, s i l t s t o n e , and shale 
s t r a t a of Permian Guadalupe age cemented w i t h calcareous m a t e r i a l . 
An eleven percent p o r o s i t y cut o f f i s use to determine net pay as 
p o r o s i t y less than eleven.percent i s considered impermeable at the 
e x i s t i n g and proposed r e s e r v o i r pressure and r e s e r v o i r f l u i d 
regimes. Impermeable shale 'deposits e x i s t above and below the 
targe t e d sands. A l l i n j e c t e d f l u i d s should remain i n the r e s e r v o i r 
wi':h the exception of c y c l i n g t o the surface though wellbores. 

Ba:sed on communications w i t h the New Mexico State Engineer's 
Roswell o f f i c e (Ken Fresguez) and OCD f i l e s at Hobbs there appears 
to be eleven f r e s h water w e l l s w i t h i n T18S & R32E. None of these 
w e l l s are w i t h i n the area of review. The deepest of these w e l l s has 
a t o t a l depth of 700' . The source s t r a t a tapped by t h i s w e l l i s the 
T r i a s s i c "Red Beds" and the only other s t r a t a Mr. Fresquez r e f e r r e d 
to as p o t e n t i a l l y f r e s h was the Alluvium which i s shallower than 
the "Red Beds". There are no known f r e s h water s t r a t a u n d e r l y i n g 
the Queen/Penrose. 



ITEMS IX THROUGH X I I 
QPBSSU 11-2 (O.H. BURLESON FEDERAL NO 2) 

ITEM IX. The Queen and Penrose w i l l both be ac i d i z e d and f r a c t u r e 
s t i m u l a t e d a t the time of completion. 

ITEM X. A l l logging and t e s t data 
already e x i s t s on f i l e w i t h 
Conservation D i v i s i o n (OCD) 
w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

f o r the e x i s t i n g wellbores 
the s t a t e of New Mexico O i l 
and w i l l not be resubmitted 

ITEM X I . As s t a t e d i n ITEM V I I I , i t appears the only s t r a t a w i t h i n 
one mile of our proposed i n j e c t o r which contains water of 
possible d r i n k i n g q u a l i t y i s confined to 700' and 
shallower. No contamination of t h i s d r i n k i n g water should 
occur as a l l e x i s t i n g wellbores which penetrate the 
Queen/Penrose i n the proposed area are completed or 
plugged i n a manner to prevent communication from our 
f l o o d to these water s t r a t a . 

ITEM X I I . A f t e r reviewing the geology of the Queen/Penrose 
s t r a t a i n a one and one-half mile radius around the 
proposed i n j e c t o r , no evidence appears of f r a c t u r e s or 
any hydrologic connection between the t a r g e t sands and 
any o v e r l y i n g or und e r l y i n g s t r a t a . 



MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 
(915) 639 - 7252 

May 2 1 , 1992 

Mewburni? O i l Company 
P. 0. Bay. 7690 
T y l e r , Texas 75711 

A t t e n t i o n : Kevin Hays 

S u b j e c t : Water C o m p a t i b i l i t y Study 

Gentlemen: 

Presented i n t h i s r e p o r t a r e t h e f i n a l r e s u l t s of a water 
c o m p a t i b i l i t y s t u d y performed an 5 samples nf produced water 
p r o v i d e d t o t h i s l a b o r a t o r y by Core L a b o r a t o r y on b e h a l f of 
Mewburne O i l Company. API Water A n a l y s i s was performed on each 
of t h e samples t o d e t e r m i n e t h e i r i o n i c c h a r a c t e r i s t i c s . Based 
on these a n a l y s e s , t h e s c a l i n g tendency w i t h r e s p e c t t o cacium 
c a r b o n a t e and c a l c i u m s u f a t e were c a l c u l a t e d and r e p o r t e d on hay 
19, 1992 (our Job Number 9205032). The samples were p h y s i c a l l y 
mir.^d t o d e t e r m i n e i f p r e c i p i t a t e s would form. T u r b i d i t y was 
measured as p e r c e n t t r a n s m i t t a n c e an each o f t h e c o m b i n a t i o n s a t 
't20 nanometers wavelength on a M i l t o n Roy Model 601 
Spectrophotometer . 

The t u r b i d i t y d a ta a r e p r e s e n t e d i n t h i s r e p o r t and i n d i c a t e d 
- € ^ r t t h a t t h e water from t h e F e d e r a l "E" 415 tank b a t t e r y (Queen-
Far n a t i o n ) and t h e water from t h e Cedardrake F e d e r a l tt'r w e l l 
formed p r e c i p i t a t e s whe°combined i n t h e r a t i o s t e s t e d ( v e r y 
s l i r j h t decreaces i n t r a n s m i t t a n c e were o b s e r v e d ) . A d d i t i o n a l 
a nalyses were performed on t h e w a t e r s t o d e t e r m i n e t h e i r barium 
c o n c e n t r a t i o n s and are a l s o p r e s e n t e d i n t h i s r e p o r t . Erased on 
c a l c u l a t i o n s from t h e o r e t i c a l c o m b i n a t i o n s , a l l of t h e waters 
hav? a tendency t o form b o t h c a l c i u m c a r b o n a t e and c a l c i u m 
s u l f a t e s c a l e on t h e i r own and t h e s e t e n d e n c i e s do not i n c r e a s e 
when mi::ed. The f r e s h water from Double Eagle and t h e Delaware 
produced water from t h e Cedardrake F e d e r a l w e l l b o t h have 

barium and t h e r e f o r e p r e s e n t s t h e p o s s i b i l i t y o f barium s u l f a t e 
s c a l e f o r m a t i o n when combined w i t h w a t e r s h i g h i n s u l f a t e . 

Tn c o n c l u s i o n , based on a l l of the a n a l y s e s and p h y s i c a l 
c o m b i n a t i o n s of these w a t e r s , t h e Delaware produced water from 
the J e w i t t Feed IU appears t o be t h e most c o m p a t i b l e water t o t h e 
Done? S p r i n g s water from t h e F e d e r a l "L" l e a s e . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y y o u r s . 

Caprock L a b o r a t o r i e s , I n c . 
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L A ' B O R A T O R I E S , I N C . 

W A T E R A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 
•H^l2' 3312 Bankhead lUy. 

Midland. Texas 79701 

/ 
.«=: A M P L E 

1916) 669-7252 
FAX » 19151 CQ9-0130 

Oil Co. 
Lease 

We I I No. 
Job No. 

MEWI3QURNE nn. co. 
FEDERAL E 
15 T.U. 
9205032 

Sample l.oc . 
Date Sampled 
Attent ion 
Analysis No. 

QUEEN PENCOSE PROD. WATER 

1 

A f \J A J L Y S I S M G / L E Q . WT. *M£Q/L 

1 . 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

pH 
S p e c i f i c Gravity GO/GO F, 
CaCQ3 Saturation Index & 

& 
D i s s o l v e d Passes 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
Carbon D i o x i d e 
D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

00 
1 4 0 

lOO 
17 1 

I 1 . 9 4 0 
H-2 . 6 4 0 

0 . 0 
N o t De t e r m i nesd 
Nol . Do t o rm i ned 

Ca t i o ns 

7 . 
8 
9 

10 

1 1 , 
12 , 
13 

IG , 
1 7 
10 , 
19 

No MWUzt 

Ca Will 

Mg jum­
ps UffH 

C a I c i um 
M a g n e s i u m 
Sou i LI in 
R a r i u m 

A n i o n s 

Hyd r o xyI 
Ca rbo nate 
B i c a r b o n a t e 
Su 1 fO t Q 
Ch I o r i cl e 

(Ca* • ) 
IMg* * ) 
( Na' ) 
(Ba*• ) 

( OH" ) 
( C0 3 • ) 
(HCOj• ) 
(SO, • ) 
( CI " ) 

(Ca i cuI a t e d ) 

To t a i D i ssoI ved So l i d s 
Tota 1 I r o n (Fe) 
To t a l Hardness As CaCO* 
R e s i s t i v i t y & 75 F. ( C a l c u l a t e d ! 

0,970 
0 ,200 

0 4 , 120 
0 . 0 

0 
0 

or> 
1 ,950 

103 , 647 
297,046 

22 
f>G , 4 HQ 

0.00.1 /cm 

20 . 1 

23 ! 0 

17.0 
30 . O 
6 1.1 
48.0 
35 . 5 

/ 18.2 

446 .07 
677 .54 

4,092.17 

0 .00 
0.00 
1 .39 

39 .96 
5, 173.15 

1.21 

I 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
* in eq /IT. 

PROLANLE MINERALCOMPOSITION 
COMPOUND- ELT7~WT7~X Xmeq/L = mg/L . 

f(0ft+-l—liHtff 

'irlHH-HHlHfi 

flllf 

Witt 

—t-MUHH—)-+41Ht 

'mT r̂'̂ T^Jtilil-H-fllll; 
- " 10' ' 

tHIIIfl-miilll'-H-IHIIF 

illW^H-lllllii C l 

-H-Htlil 

-mm 
Hill! 

—H-HJW 

HC03 

SO 4 

CO 3 
10000 

_. , . IlilHrHlHHH-lHi 
10000 1000 100 10 1""' 10 100 1000 

* M i 1 1 i E q u i v a l e n t s p e r L i t e r 

C a l c u l a t e d C a l c i u m S u l f a t e s o l u b i l i t y i n 
t h i s b r i n e i s 1 ,232 n i g / L . a t 9 0 F . 

L 
\ na I y s t ^ — 
lomarks and Comments 

C a ( H C O j ) 2 0 1 . 0 4 1 . 39 1 13 

C a S O , 6 8 . 0 7 39 . 9 6 2 , 7 2 0 

C a C l 2 5 5 . 5 0 4 0 5 . 3 2 2 2 , 4 9 5 

M g ( H C O s ) 2 7 3 . 17 0 . 0 0 0 

MgSO, 6 0 . 19 0 . 0 0 0 

M g C L 2 4 7 . 6 2 6 7 7 . 5 4 3 2 , 2 6 5 

No. HCO; 3 4 . 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 
Na SO, 7 1 . 0 3 0 . 0 0 0 

No C 1 5 8 . 4 6 4 , 0 9 0 . 3 0 2 3 9 , 1 19 

II 
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C A P R D C K 
L A B O R A T O R I E 

/ • ^ ^ f 3312 BanWiead lliy. 
' ^ ^ f i t l Midland. Texas 79701 

\ /US 19151 6M-7252 
y VJ FAX I 19151 609-0130 

S A M P L E : 

, i r \ i o . 

W A T E R A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 

O i l Co. 
Lease 

We I 1 No. 
Job No, 

DOUI)LP_EAGLP^ 
TRF.SII WATER 
9 20503'/. 

Sample Loc. 
Dale Sampled 
A1.1 e n i. i o n 
Ana l y s i s No. 3 

A N A L Y T . 3 M G / L EQ. WT. 

1 , 
2 
3 

4'. 
5 . 
G . 

7 
0 
9 

1 0 

1 . 
12 
13 
14 
15 

IG 
17 
10 
19 

pH 
S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y GO/GO !• 
CaCO, S a t u r a t i o n I n d e x <c 

& 
D i s s o l v e d Gasses 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
Carbon D i o x i d e 
D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

Cat ions 

CaIc i um (Ca * 
Mag nes i um (Mg* 
Sod i um (Na * 
Barium ( 13 a' 

An i oris 

( 9.100' 
'"- 0.990 

00 F. l l . 54 0 
140 F. -1-2.300 

0 . O 
No t De t e rm i ned 
Not Determined 

(CaIcu1 a ted) 

( 0H-
( C03 

Hyd ro xyI 
Carbonate 
B i c a r b o n a t e (HC0 3 

Su I f a t e (SO, * 
Ch1 o r i d e ( C l " ) 

T o t a l D i s s o l v e d S o l i d s 
To ta) 1ron (Fe) 
T o t a l Hardness As CaC03 

R e s i s t i v i t y & 75 F. ( C a l c u l a t e d ) 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
# meq PC. 

X M E Q / L 

Na fi(IIH-f^l!l lfH^(!tFH--ii!IIH-f-

F4 Ca ilHVVH— iHH H-l 

Mg liKitti—»!ifl 

Fe llIifH-i-illlrfhf-tlHffH-il 
10000 1000 100 10 

* M i 

IHH-H-TJIillrH-

'IlifH-viilUH-H 

-Hrllll^-HiillUf-H-Hlllli-H-tlllll' C 

T-rHllli 

-f-Htlll 

TrTtS—H-HMV 

-HHHI, 

-H-HHI 

-H-HIIII 

H!li HC03 

Hlllf SO4 

-HH)I!« C 0 3 fW-i-Hllllil 
1 10 100 1000 10000 

i E q u i v a l e n t s p e r L i t e r 

Ca I c u l a tec l C a l c i u m S u l f a t e s o l u b i l i t y i n 
t h i s b r i n e i s 2 , 8 14 m g / L . a t 9 0 F . 

200 / 20. 1 — 9.95 
304 / 12. r> = 24 .92 

2 ,507 / 23 . 0 109.OO 
G / 60 . 7 0 .09 

0 / 17 . 0 0.00 
0 / 30. 0 = 0.00 

103 / 6 1 . 1 3 .00 
50 / 48 . 8 1 .02 

4 ,903 / 35. 5 139.80 

0,21 3 
1 / 18 . o 0 .05 

1 ,752 
G05 /cm. 

PRQF1ABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 
COMPOUND ELT. WT. X *meq/L = mg/ L. 
Ca(HCO, ) , 31 . 04 3 .00 243 

CaSO, 60 . 07 0.94 6 4 

CaCl ; 55 50 6 . 02 334 

Mg(HC03 )• 73 . 17 0 . 00 0 

MgSO, 60 19 0 . 00 0 

MgCL2 4 7 6 2 24.92 1 , 187 

NaHCO. 8 4 00 0 . 00 0 
NaSO, 7'l 03 0 . 00 0 
NaCI 58 4 6 108.87 6 , 364 

A n a I y s i 

Remarks and Commen t s : 
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C A P R O C K 
L _ A . B O F e A . T T O R I R 

3312 Bankhead l!»y. 
Midland. Texas 79701 
(915) 609-7252 
FAX I 1915) 609-0130 

I N O . 

WATER A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 

."S3 A M R I _ R 

Oil Co. 
Lease 

We I I No 
Job No 

MEWBOURNE OIL CO. 
FEDERAL L LEASE 

9205032 

A A I_ V <3 I f=-> 

Sample Loc. 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i on 
Ana lys i s No. 

nONE SPRINGS PROD. WATER 

MG/L EQ. WT. XMEQ/L 

1 , 
2 
3 

4 . 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 

1 2 , 
1 3 
14 , 
15 , 

10 , 
1 7 . 
10 , 
19 . 

pH 
S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 6 0 / 6 0 1-
CaCO) S a t u r a t i o n I n d e x (£> 

© 
D i s s o l v e d Gasson 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
Carbon D i o x i d e 
D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

7 . 
1 . 

00 F . 
1 4 0 F.. 

f>50 ̂  
110 
10.04 2 
l l .722 

O . O 
No t De term i ned 
Not Determined 

Cat i o n s 

Ca1c i um 
Magnes i um 
Sod i um 
Da r i um 

Anions 

Hyd ro xyI 
Ca rbo na t e 
B i ca rbona t e 
SuI f a t e 
Ch I or i de 

< Ca' * ) 
(Mg'* ) 
( Na * ) 
( Ba* ' ) 

( OH" ) 
(C0 3" ) 
(HC0 3" ) 
( SO, " ) 
( Cl " ) 

3,527 
1,556 

C a l c u l a t e d ) 52,547 
Not De t e rm i ned 

0 
0 

159 
1 , 300 

90,760 

T o t a l D i s s o l v e d S o l i d s 149,049 
T o t a l I r o n (Fe) 28 
T o t a l Hardness As CaC03 15.214' 
R e s i s t i v i t y @ 75 F. ( C a l c u l a t e d ) 0.037 /cm 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
X meq /TT. 

-PHiHfr-HHIIII^dJliia-r-ttllHI C I 

•jTIH^+ttTilll-HHIIII-Hllllll HC03 

^Himir-HHIIIi — 

20 . 1 
p , ? 
23 1 0 

17.0 
30 . 0 
6 1.1 
48.8 
35 . 5 

18.2 

175.47 
127.54 

2,284.65 

0.00 
0.00 
2.60 

26 .64 
2,556 .62 

1 .51 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

10000 1000 100 
*Mi I 

H-Hllll] 

l-Kllli 
1 

ItHM .WIS 

H SO 4 

—f-H-mm co3 10 100 1000 10000 

C a l c u l a t e d Ca1c i u m 
t h i s b r i n e i 

i E q u i v a l e n t s per L i t e r 
um Su I fa te so|ub i l i t y i n 
4,032 mg/L. a t 9 0 F. 

J1 

COMPOUND "izcrr~wT:~yr X m e q / L = ui g / L . 

Ca ( HCO., ) , 81 . 04 r> 60 21 1 

CaSO, 68 . 07 26 . 6 4 1 ,813 

CaCl , 5 5 . 5 0 146 . 23 8 , 1 16 

Mg(HCO.)2 73 . 17 0 . 00 0 
MgSO, 60 . 19 0 . 0 0 0 
MgCL. 4 7 . 6 2 127 .54 6 , 0 7 4 
Na HCO. 8 4 . 00 0 . 00 0 
NaSO, 7 i . 03 0 . 00 0 
NaCI 58 .46 2 , 2 8 2 . 85 1 3 3 , 4 5 5 

Ana i y s t 

Remarks and Comments: 



• 4 0 

- J T C A P R O C K _ 
S L A B Q R A T Q R I E S , 

f 3312 Dankhead IUv. 
Midland. Texas 79701 
1915) 669-7252 
FAX I 19151 609-0130 

I I M C . 

W A T E R A N A L Y S 1 R E P O R T 

.S3 A M FM_JF£ 

O i l Co. 
Lease 

We I I No. 
Job No, 

MEWBOURNE OIL CO. 
CEDARDRAKE FEDERAL 
M 
9205032 

Sample Loc . 
Date Sampled 
A t t e n t i o n 
A n a l y s i s No. 

DELAWARE PROD. WATER 

A [NJ A V S I . 3 M G / L E Q . WT. X M E Q / L 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

PH 
S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 6 0 / 6 0 F 
CaCOj S a t u r a t i o n I n d e x © 

© 
D i s s o l v e d Gasnes 

H y d r o g e n S u l f i d e 
Ca r b o n D i o x i d e 
D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

00 
140 

ooo 
,140 
+0.660 

, 11.77 0 

O . 0 
No t De t e r m i ned 
Nol; D e t e r m i n e d 

7 
0 , 
0 

10 

. 1 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
10 
1 9 

Ca t i o n s 

Ca1c i um 
Magnes i um 
Sou i um 
B a r i u m 

A n i o n s 

(Ca* * ) 
(Mg* * ) 
( Na* ) 
( Ba* ' ) 

( C a 1 c u I a t e d 1 

Hyd r o x y I (OH" ) 
C a r b o n a t e ( C 0 3 • ) 
B i c a r b o n a t e (HCO.') 
SuI f a t e ( SO, • ) 
Ch1 o r i de ( C l - ) 

T o t a l D i s s o l v e d S o l i d s 
To t a i I r o n ( F e ) 
T o t a l H a r d n e s s As CaCO, 
R e s i s t i v i t y (_> 75 F. ( C a l c u l a t e d ) 0 

14,749 
2 , 6 74 

49 ,9 32 
22 

0 
O 

4 9 
1 , 300 

109,9 04 

170,030 
10 

47 , 043 
014 /c m 

/ 20 . 1 
/ 12.2 
/ 23 . 0 
/ 68.7 

17.0 
30 . 0 
6 1.1 
48.8 
35 . 5 

733.70 
219. 10 

2,170.96 
0'. 32 

0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 

26 .64 
095 .89 

/ 13 0 .99 

Na 

Ca. 

Mg 

Fe 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
X meq f\T. 

IIIIFK^IilllfH-jlfHfH-T-fllllH-l hl-HllllfH-Hlillj^lTlllll-

-H-ll i l l l 

—T-HfHI 

Hill lPt-nRH-14-piHH-illlHH-

HH—UftH-i—^HHi-i-̂ iUTj FT-

PROBAB LE M I N E R A L C O M P O S I T I O N 

-H-I11lie c i 
-H-llll! HC03 

-Willi 

ItJiH-HlH!!1 

SO 4 

C 0 3 10000 1000 Too 10 r 10 Too 1000' ' looo'o 
*Mi 1 I i E q u i v a l e n t s p e r L i t e r 

Ca I c u I a t e d C a I c i um SuI f a t s s o l u b i l i t y 
t i n s b r i n e i s 1,111 mg/L. a t 9 0 F. l n 

COMPOUND EQ. WT. X" Xmeq/L = mg/L. 

Ca(HCO;)n 81 . 04 0 . 80 6 5 

CaSO, 6 8 . 07 26 . 32 1 , 792 

CaCl 2 55 . 50 706.66 39,220 

Mg(HCO;), 7 3 . 17 0.00 0 

MgSO, 60 . 19 0 . 00 0 
MgCL2 4 7 .62 219. 18 10,437 
Nal-IC05 84 . 00 0 . 00 0 

NaSO, 7 1 . 03 0 . 00 0 

NaCl 58 .46 2 170.05 126,86 1 
Ana l y s t 

Remarks and Comments: 
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C A P R O C K 
I_ A F3 O R A T " O R I R .S3 

3312 Bankhead lUy. 
Midland. Texas 79701 
1915) 669-7252 
FAX I 1915) 609-0130 

I I M C . 

WATER A N A L Y S I S R E P O R T 

Oi l Co. 
Lease 

We I I No. 
Job No. 

MANZANO OIL 
J1-WITT FEED 
I 1 
0205032 

Somple Loc. 
Dote Sampled 
A11 e n t ion 
AnoIys i s No, 

DELAWARE PROD. 

A N A L Y S K S M G / L EQ. WT. XMEQ/L 

1 , 

3 

4 
5 
6 

7 , 
0 , 
9 , 

10 

. 1 
1 2 
13 
14 
1 5 . 

IG , 
1 7 , 
10 . 
19 , 

S p e c i f i c Gravity GO/GO F 
CaCOj Saturation Index & 

& 
D i s s o l v e d Gasi iBs 

Hydrogen S u l f i d e 
Carbon D i o x i d e 
D i s s o l v e d Oxygen 

00 
140 

(5 
1 
F 

550 
10 
11.052 
•1-2 . 012 

0 . 0 
Not Determined 
No t De term i ned 

Ca t i nnn 

CaIc ium 
Magnes i um 
Sou i um 
B a r i u m 

Anions 

Hyd r o x y I 
Ca rbonate 
B i c a r b o n a t e 
Su 1 fa t e 
Ch 1 o r i d e 

(Ca*' ) 
(Mg* * ) 
( Na* ) 
( Ba* ' ) 

( OH" ) 
( CO. * ) 
(HC03 ' ) 
( SO, " ) 
( Cl " ) 

(Ca I c u I a t e d ) 

24,029 
2 , 77 2 

5 2,9 02 
O . 0 

0 
O 

G 1 
750 

20 
12 
23 

132, 9 4 

17.0 
3 0 . 0 
6 1.1 
4 0 
35 

0 
5 

1 ,220.35 
227.21 

2.303.57 

0.00 
0.00 
1 .00 

15.37 
3,735.04 

To ta1 D i ssoI ved So l i d s 
To ta1 I r o n (Fe) 
To t a l Hardness As CaCO; 
R e s i s t i v i t y (9 7 5 F. ( Ca cu1 a ted ) 

213,600 
15 

72,005. 
0.00 1 /cm 

/ 16.2 0.84 

LOGARITHMIC WATER PATTERN 
Xmeq /TT. 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 
FQT~WT7~\ * m e q / L - m g / L . 

Na 

Ca i l | W B - \ ! i H i 

H»IH-!-plHltH-]l!im-H 

Mg iftm-P-^HiH 

Fe WBf+HIIH-Hn-illllH 
10000 1000' 100 

ll'H-H-IIIHH ^mffl^-Hll l l- l-Mli l i l l—HHIII1I 

IHjH-IllH! i-H HHlliRH-H lllll1—H-l I i l ! ! -H-| fl III 

10 
-HI I lif 

10 
IIHH-t-HLI! 

>4-HIIIII| 

-Htmis 

C l 

HC03 

SO 4 

CO 3 
100"1000 10000 

*Mi I I i E q u i v a l e n t s per L i t e r 

C a l c u l a t e d Calcium S u l f a t e so I u b i 
t h i s b r i n e i s 500 mg/L. a t 90 L t y i n 

COMPOUND 

Ca{HC0 :)j 

Ca SO, 

CaCl , 

Mg ( HC03 ) , 

MgSO, 

MgCL, 

Na HCO3 

NaSO, 

NaCI 

3 1 . 04 

60 . 07 

55 . 50 

7 3. 17 

60 . 19 

4 7.62 

34 . 00 

7 1.03 

58 . 46 

1 .00 

15 . 37 

1 , 203.98 

0 .00 

0.00 

227.21 

0 . 00 

0 . 00 

81 

1 , 046 

66 , 821 

0 

0 

10,820 

0 

0 

2,303.85 134,683 
Ana i ys t . 

Remarks and Comments: 



SENT BY:MOC 7-19-95 17:22 Mewbourne Oi ! Co. - 5058278177:# 1/ 4 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
P.O. BOX 7698 

TYLER, TEXAS 75711 

903 661-2900 

FAX 903 - 561-1870 

June 26, 1995 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
A t t n : Ben Stone 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t 
Querecho Plains Queen Associated U n i t 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. Stone: 

Attached you should f i n d the proof of not i c e s associated w i t h the 
referenced. Should you have any questions or comments please c a l l 
me or Ken Calvert at (903) 561-2900. 

Sincerely, 

Kevin Mayes, P.4E 
Project Engineer 



ess on lha reverie of this fo/m so thai we can 

SENT BY:M0C • 7-IQ-<« • 17.00 . „ h 

,. 9 • ComphM h a m 3. * 
2 • P'lrtt your name am 
o> return this card to you. 

Attach this form to tho front of Vis maflpicee, or on ihe back if space 
w dogs not permit. 
? • Writs "Return Receipt Requested" on iho mallpiacs below th« erllcle number 

, ' • The Return Receipt wSl show to whom the srlicte was delivered and the dale 
S delivered. 

o. 
E 

8 
to 
HI 
rr 
o 
o 
< 
Z 
oc 
•3 

3 . A r t i c le A d d r e s s e d t o : 

Bureau of Land Management 
P. O. Box 1778 jr., 
Carlsbad, New Mex 88220^' 

5. S ignature (Addressee! 

6 . S ignaturo l A g o m ) ^ ^ ^ ^ 

PS Fo rm 3 8 1 1 , D scomber 1 9 

Oil Co.-
fo l lowinQ serv ices (ror an ux i ro 

feel: 
1. L l Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 
Consult postmaster for fee. 

5058278177;# 2/ 4 

4a. Article Number 
P 151 907 

u 

(0 

0 
u 
e 

851 
4 b . Serv ice Typo 
O Regis tered G Insured 

£ ] Certified • COO 
• Express Mai l S Retu rn Receipt for 

- M e r c h a n d i s e 

DOMESTlORE-TORN RECEIPT 

& SENDER: 

' c 
; o 
m 
: a 

9 

a 
•• E 

o 
t> v> 
CA 
UJ 
CC 

a 
< 
z 

, rc 
3 

I also wish to receive the 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b, 
• Print your name and addroii on the reverie of (his form so that wo can 
return thia card to you. 
• Attach thle form to tho (ront of tho msllplece, or on tho back rf space 
dooj rat permit. 
• Write "Haturn Receipt Requeued" on the mailpiece below ths article number. 
« The Return Receipt will show io whom tho article w»« daHverad end lha date 
delivered. 

following services (for an oxtre 

foe): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for <»o. 
3. Articlo Addrossed to: 

S t a t e o f New M e x i c o 
O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0 . Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mex i co 88240 

4 a , • A r t i c le Number 

P 151 907 850 
3. Articlo Addrossed to: 

S t a t e o f New M e x i c o 
O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0 . Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mex i co 88240 

4b. Service Type. 
D RegisierorJ • Insured 

S Certifiad H COD 

• Express Mail (^Return Receipt for 
Merchandise 

3. Articlo Addrossed to: 

S t a t e o f New M e x i c o 
O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
P. 0 . Box 1980 
Hobbs, New Mex i co 88240 

7. Date of Delivery. 

6 . £ l g i ^ t j ^ ( A d r j i « * s ^ a ) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

1 i 1 i i • 1 i 1 ! 1 ; < 1 
l l l l l , - 1 ( 1 ( 1 1 i 1 

S f ' ^na tu r f j j (A f l f l l l t l i 1 1 / j !>>?; J j ' 1 

[ / y h I I i \ \£Lfiru?s/, i 1 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

1 i 1 i i • 1 i 1 ! 1 ; < 1 
l l l l l , - 1 ( 1 ( 1 1 i 1 

i 

e 
rc 
c ,' 

5 
e> 

tX 
Oi 
c 
ei 
3 

O 

3 . 
O > 
c 
(0 

.NDER: 
. Complete Home 1 andfor 2 for additions! services. 

• . Camp lat o ftswte 3, nnd 4a & b. 
• Print your nime and odd/«»s on (ha reverse of this form v i ihet we con 
«TU*n th is card to y o u , 

• Attach this lorm to il\a front of lha maBpinco, or on lha back II spaco 
deed not permit. 
• Wri te ' 'Ramm Receipt neouastcd" on tha roallfJlacs below the article rtumbor 
• Tho nsturn Recetol will show tn whom the article wee delivered and the date 
delivered. 

3 . A r t i c lo Add ressod t o : 

-a 
:•£> 
•o 

Santa Fc Exploration 
102 West Third Street 
Roswell, NM 88201 

\\\ 

1 Bleo w i s h t o receive the 

f o l l o w i n g serv ices (for en ext ra 

f e e l : 

1. • A d d rossee 's Add ross 

2 . • Rest r ic ted Del ivery 

Consu l t pos tmas te r fo r foe, 
4 a . A r t i c l o Number 

P 151 907 853 
4b. Servigo Type 
• Registered • Insured 

CXCer tU ied • COD 
• Express Mai l JD R o t u m Receipt for 

Merchand ise 

• tc. 
c . 
5 

• 9 

c 

7 . Date of De l ivery ot u e h v o r y > 

8 . Add ressee ' s Add ress (Only if requested 
end f ee is paid) 

\ Mi I 
111 \ ! ! il 

3 

«o.s.opo:i9<i3-sS2-7i4 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



M9-95 : U : 2 3 

e O: I Co.-
5058278177:* 3/ 4 

S SENDER?: ....... 

A r t e s i a - NM 88210-0T30 

' also wish t 0 rocaiw.th,, 
Wlownfl service* (for en extra 
fee); 

1 ' ° Addressee's Addross 

« 
o 

e 
01 

W 

x £ d 5 ^ 
c 
m 

f t 

ri 

. S,. 
a 
E. 

SENDER. 

- o . « ^ , ™ ™ y r * « ™ <" form „ , h „ w o c„„ 

j«liv«/9d. - • P - V*"* •» whom tha «rtide » « aaKvenxi an* cha data 
~3~ 'Article Addressed to:. 

: V-p Petroleum Inc. 
; One Marienfeld Place 
Suite 580 
Midland, Texas 79701 

also wish t 0 receive the 
following, services (for an extra 
(eo): 

" 1 . 0 Addressee's Addross 

2. • Rastrictod Delivery 

Coj^ jos tmas te r^or fae_ 
4a. Article Number 

I p 151*907 855 
4b. Service Type 
• Registered 
^Certified 
• Expro: 

O Insured 
• COO 

Return Receipt for 
Metcnandlg^ 

« 
o ? 
o 

Vi' . s1 

* ' 
« 
c. 
3 ; 

— 
a> -

a 
?: 
S' 

ti.s. af>o- tp»»-^3sj.714 



SENT BY:.MOC 7-19-95 : 17:24 Mewbourne 0:1 Co. - 5058278177:# 4/ 4 

Affidavit of Publication 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 

) ss. 

COUNTY OK LEA ) 

Joyce Clenens being first duly sworn on oath 

deposes and says that he is Director o f 

THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER, a daily newspaper 

of general paid circulation published in thc English 

language at Lovington, Lea County, New Mexico; that 

said newspaper has been SO published in such county 

continuously and uninterruptedly lor a period in excess 

of Twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks next prior to the 

first publication of the notice hereto studied as here­

inafter shown; and that said newspaper is in all things 

duly qualified to publish legal notices within thc mean­

ing of Chapter ICT of the 1937 Session Laws of the 

State of New Mexico. 

That the notice which is hereto attached, entitled 

Legal Notice 

;*ia(*KttHiXMX . _. XlUWiX 

_ «««C>WXMa 

a^MXtJaxXMlfXrW was published in a regular and 

entire issue ol THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER and 

not in any supplement thereof, «^»X|UH«X*»8XXlHlxiKc 

M»*W!mW*>im. for ....™Z.i})Jw 

c¥^c$W^!WWft, beginning with thc issue or 

June 13 i g 95 

and ending with the issue ot 

June 13 95 

And that thc cost ot publishing said notice is thc 

sum of $ 

whidi/sanr-tvas been (PaidL CABHtSSW) as Court Costs 

L_.^^^.C^^7^^. . 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this „ 

day of JHne _ _ ^ 1 9 . J J L . 

Notary Public, Lea County, New M&»eo 

My Commission Expires 19...-.?..... 

"LEGAL NOTICE 
NOTICE'•'*•''*'<'' '•' 

SUBJECT: I ' • . 
Application for Authority to 
inject Into the Querecho 
Plains Quoen Associated 
Pool,' Lea County, New 
Mexico.' "!•;->•?) 

: > ! . ; I V . ? ' , . „ : ; , ; ; . \ I M , : , 

Mewbourne Oil Company.' 
P.O. Box 7698, ' • '••••'••'•>: ••• 
Tyler; Texas75711. a--'' -

Attention: Ken Calvert, man-' 
agar Secondary Recovery,, 
ts tiling this Oth day ol June, 
1995 with the State of New 
Mexico, Oil Conservation Di­
vision for authority to Inject 
water Into the QPBSSU11-2 
(formerly Burleson Federal *2 
welt) located 660' FNLAB60' 
FEL ol ' SecUon Z6. 
T18S-R32E, Lea County, 
Now Mexico. This well Is cuf-
lenily injecting waior.lnto tho 
Bone Spring (Perfs 851 S'T 

8584']. Thisapollcaflai seeks 
permission to Inject Into the 
Bond Spring and Queen For-
mabons (Perfs 4005'-42&4'), 

All interostodpartJosrnust Rle 
objection with iho Oil Conser­
vation Division. P.O. Box 
2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 
.87501 within 15 days of this 
notice. . .• 
Published In 'the Lovington 
Daily Leader June 13. 1095. 



/ STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
^ S f S § > ' "~ r • OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

;. ;HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

/ - y 

/ / 9 ^ , ^ h> POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-19B0 

GOVERNOR (505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC -
NSL 
NSP 
SWD 
WFX V 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 

/ed 


